Pair with the Sunny Boy
Smart Energy hybrid inverter
to optimize savings and
effectively monitor home
energy consumption
Monitor home energy
• View energy savings by monitoring home energy use and flows
• Realtime data via the SMA Energy app and SMA Sunny Portal

Certificates and permits UL2808, CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 61010-1 and 61010-2-030,
EMC FCC 47 CFR Part 15B, ICES-003 (Canada), TSCA section 6(h) Compliant
Type designation EMETER-US-50
Accessories
**Subject to limitations and detailed provisions in the applicable SMA Limited Factory Warranty
Last updated: February 2024           1) Sold separately for 3-phase use cases and spares - Additional SMA CT Kit (EMT-CTKIT-US-50), which contains a box of 10 pieces of CTs
Residential use case example
MSP
SMA ENERGY
METER-US
SUNNY TRIPOWER X als System Manager
SUNNY TRIPOWER X mit Sunny Home Manager 2.0
SUNNY TRIPOWER X mit SMA DATA MANAGER M als System Manager
• Bis zu 5 Wechselrichter und
1 Energiezähler
• Direkte Anbindung an Sunny Portal
powered by ennexOS
• Bis zu 50 Geräte
• Direkte Anbindung an Sunny Portal
powered by ennexOS
• Bis zu 24 Geräte
• Direkte Anbindung an Sunny Portal
1)
1) demnächst
SUNNY TRIPOWER X als System Manager
SUNNY TRIPOWER X mit Sunny Home Manager 2.0
SUNNY TRIPOWER X mit SMA DATA MANAGER M als System Manager
• Bis zu 5 Wechselrichter und
1 Energiezähler
• Direkte Anbindung an Sunny Portal
powered by ennexOS
• Bis zu 50 Geräte
• Direkte Anbindung an Sunny Portal
powered by ennexOS
• Bis zu 24 Geräte
• Direkte Anbindung an Sunny Portal
1)
1) demnächst
SUNNY TRIPOWER X als System Manager
SUNNY TRIPOWER X mit Sunny Home Manager 2.0
SUNNY TRIPOWER X mit SMA DATA MANAGER M als System Manager
• Bis zu 5 Wechselrichter und
1 Energiezähler
• Direkte Anbindung an Sunny Portal
powered by ennexOS
• Bis zu 50 Geräte
• Direkte Anbindung an Sunny Portal
powered by ennexOS
• Bis zu 24 Geräte
• Direkte Anbindung an Sunny Portal
1)
1) demnächst
SMA
ENERGY APP
1 ... 5
PV MODULE
SMA
360° APP
SUNNY PORTAL
POWERED BY
ENNEXOS
 PREMIUM HVL
HVL 32.0HVL 28.0HVL 24.0HVL 20.0HVL 16.0HVL 12.0
76
3R
UL9540A/
BYD Company Limited BYD US Service
us.homeenergy
Telephone: (213) 748-3980
Addresss: 888 E Walnut St, Pasadena, CA 91101 United States
.
HVL
V 1.9 EN